sjved JUL 19 200

18 201 INTB Corporation JUL 1 8 2011
IleLfl.cl'AMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
.| = L_orporation CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 4 Eg 2 |
pound Rock =

1. CONTRACTOR: Chasco Constructors Project: 10wceiz

CR 104
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta 52+50 to Sta. 72+50 Roadway: Phase Il
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) csJ

Number: 0914-05-141

4. Reasons: 4B, 3E (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

RECFIVED

5. Describe the work being revised:

4B: Third Party Accommodation. Third party requested work. TxDOT requested that soil retention blanket be placed along the
banks of Mankins Branch. 3E: County Convenlence. Reduction of future maintenance. Redesign of the ditch in front of the
Schroeder property, and use of 18" stone riprap in lleu of 12" stone riprap to create more stable slopes along the creeks.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: See attached.
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: 53C
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: O Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to Item_N/A _ No. _N/A |, Special Specification Item _N/A___ are attached.
Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agreas lo waive The foﬂowa‘ng Information must be pro vided

any and all claims far additional compansalion due to any and all olher
axpenses; additional changes for time ®, overhaad and profit; or loss of Time Ext. #: NIA Days added on this CO: 0
icompensation as a resuit of this changs. o —_—— L . S—

' Amount added by this change order: $17,706.17

THE CONTRACTOR ate )=/4-//

By

7

o
Typed/Printed Name /3)1!-(..16 ArBretck
| Typed/Printed Title PIQO-SHCT’ M

NDED FOR EXECUTION:
County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
0 7/’// 0 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL

Project Manager " Date
Construction Observer
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
(0 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
- ; / )r‘. ‘f
77 ’/#/ 5 /) f L ‘, County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
/7 // i / P! [0 APPROVED [J REQUEST APPROVAL
" Program Manager / Date
Design Engmeer‘s Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
See Revised Sheets 0 APPROVED {0 REQUEST APPROVAL

e
/ T 87 -727-1(

AE- County Judge Date
/ PROVED




SYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITTIM

11'904'218 1ULTPL8 09'L15'98S SIVLOL
00'00€$ 00°00ES 0oL a0l 0008 00'0 00°00ES \E] (138) ONOD ONIAOWIYH L00Z-+0L8
00'529% 00°529$ 00'L 00'L 0008 000 005298 v3 Tl el {awal (N1 #2) (n AL) 138 Sove-L9F
00°060'2$ 00°85¥'CS 00°L6 00°SS 00°89£°L$ 00°9¢ 00°8ES 41 (NI ¥Z 715 Tv9) dWD $00Z-09¥
00'866'85 00°866°8S 90691 30°'69L 0008 00'0 0L LS AD NI 81) (Axa) INOWWOD INOLS) dVHdIN L0z 2Er
(R 00°0% 000 {00°gs9) 09°0..'98 00°869 0168 AD NI 21) (AH0) (NOWWOO SNOLS] dvaidiy £L02-2EY
71'666'6% IY'566'68 00’019 00'9.9 00°0$ jo0°0 £8'FLS AS (H AL} {z 72) SLI¥NYIE NOLLNILIN TI0S 8002-69}
STEPLZS SEEVL'ZS 00'662'L 00'662'} 00708 00°0 S9'Ls AS {8 AL) (1 70) S1IHMNYIE NOILNILIH 0S Z002-69}
00'5Z8$ 00869878 00°Z6b'L 0005 00°cLE'BPS 00°Z¥F'L 05'9% AD (8 AL(dWO2 aHO)TYNIZ) INTWHNYENI £002-2EL
ﬂ__._mnwwnh_ 1509 Wall ALUNYAD ALLNYND 1502 Wall ALLUNYND 30k4d LINM LiNR NOLLdI¥9$3a LEN
[FEELET]
M3IN 19na3a) e aav ATSNOIAZHd + TYNIDINO
swaj| wenuag g 3718VL
ALV ATYNOH 31V ATHNOH doavy1
330]S OlUI padE|d S[EUSIEW PUB YoM JUNTIZy 32J04 1Y 3T78VL
ZL8IMOL # yoafosg vy CHIGWNN ¥30HO0 FONVHI




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Deslign Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable)

2B,
2C.
2D.
2E.

2F,

Unavailable materal

New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
Environmental remediation

Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
21, Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error In plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relatlons improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achlevement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work deslred by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3. Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or materlal supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safely work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Fallure of a third party to meet commitmant
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B, Contractor requested change In the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
50, Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
8. Untimely ROWI/Ultilities BA. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Ulllities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Project

CR 104 - Phase
Williamson County Project No. 10WC812

Change Order No. 4

Reason for Change

This Change Order provides payment to the contractor for additional work
requested by the County and TxDOT to minimize future maintenance. The
additional work includes TxDOT requested soil retention blankets installed at the
Mankins Branch Bridge in order to protect the slopes from erosion, redesign of
the ditch in front of the Schroeder property, and use of 18" stone riprap in lieu of
12" stone riprap to create more stable slopes along the creeks.

The back slope of the ditch in front of the Schroeder property was steep and
proved difficult to maintain. At the request of the adjacent property owner, this
ditch was redesigned to lower future maintenance costs and provide a more
aesthetically pleasing appearance, requiring extension of a driveway culvert,
removal of an existing SET, and installation of a new SET.

Following is a description of the new items required for this Change Order.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

169-2002 | SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 1)(TY B) | 1,299.00| SY

169-2008 | SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 2)(TY H) | 674.00 SY

432-2041 | RIPRAP (STONE COMMON) (DRY) (18 IN) 769.06 CY

467-2465 | SET (TY I1) (24 IN) (CMP) (3:1) (P) 1.0 EA

9104-2001 | REMOVING CONC (SET) 1.0 EA

This Change Order results in a net increase of $17.706.17 to the Contract
amount, for an adjusted Contract total contract amount of $2,277,214.12. The
original Contract amount was $2,247,002.60. As a result of this and all Change
Orders to date, $30,211.52 has been added to the Contract, resulting in a 1.34%
net increase in the Contract Cost. No additional days will be added to or
deducted from the Contract as a result of this Change Order.

Huitt~Zollars, Inc.

Kenneth L. ‘Zeke' Zieschang, P.E.



