
ived 
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS2011 CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3 

°1,p,.. 1"0 . , 
r-

u ;.:: -, I'! I l, (/( !,-OC.f: tlon 

Q) ~~dNif~cprdR r~hasco Constructors
.>-- e-o::
B 8 ~hange Order Work Limits : Sta. _....:5;..=5_+0,,-,0,--_ to Sta. 59+00 
QJ mScr: !? <3: Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) 

.:r: 
4. Reasons: _____18-"-,4_8____(3 Max. -In order of Importance - Primary first) 

5. Describe the work being revised: 

Project: 10WC812 

CR 104 
Roadway: Phase" 

CSJ 
Number: 0914-05-141 

18: Design Error or Omission. Other. The original plans did not provide details for the sidewalk construction beyond the bridge 
approach slabs. 48: Third Party Accommodation. Third party requested work. TxDOT requested that one core hole per bridge 
bent be drille<l during drilled shaft construction . 

6 . Work to be performed in accordance with Items: :':S'=e::i'e,..:a:.:tt.:.:a:.:c:..:.h:..:e-=;d'i-......-...--;:-:--;:-;;-r;--;:;;::-__________ 

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: ....,9=,:-1_1<-,1"'2;...:,_54'-'-,_5-=.5--:8=,-=.6.;...5---.,....,-_________ 
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: DYes 0 No 

9. New Special Provisions to Item~ No. N/A, Special Specification Item Ji{L are attached. 

Each Signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO) . 

The conlraclor musl sign the Change Order alld, by doing so, agllles to waive 
any and 811 claims for additional compensaliO n dUB 10 any and all olMr 
expenses; additional changes for lime'. overhead and prom; or loss of 
compensalion as 8 resul l of Ihis change 

THEC~ Date t~~S-I/ 

By 
• 

Typed/Printed Name /31!.-L 13AMJ31U~ 
Typed/Printed Title P~NC'1tf 

The following information must be provided 

Time Ext. #: N/A--­ Days added on this CO: 0 

Amount added by this change order: $7,431.85 

..._" ." . --~---. 

Project Manager 
Construction Observer 

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date 
D APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date 
D APPROVED D REQUEST APPROVAL 

Design Engineer Date 

Design Engineer's Seal: 

See Revised Sheets 

Date 

County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date 
D APPROVED D REQUEST APPROVAL 

ommissioner Precinct 4 Date 
Q QUEST APPROVAL 

-Number of days to be added by Time Extension to be determined upon completion of work and detailed review of schedule, if Justified, days will be added 
under a separate Chenge Order. 



WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3 Project # 10WC812 

TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock 

LABOR I HOURLY RATE I I HOURLY RATE I 

TABLE B: Contract Items 
-­ -­ -­ - - - - -­ - - ----­ -­ -­ -

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY 
ADD or (DEDUCT1 NEW

REVISED 

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST 
OVERRUN! 
UNDERRUN 

432-2048 RIPRAP (CONC)(FLUME) CY $297.00 34.70 $10,305.90 2.90 37.60 $11,167.20 $861.30 

531·2015 CONC SIDEWALKS (4'') SY $30.00 0.00 $0.00 50.00 SO.OO $1,500.00 $1,500.00 

531·2018 CURB RAMPS (SPECIAL) EA $7SO.00 0.00 $0.00 2.00 2.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 

531·2034 CONC SIDEWALK (DRAIN) LF $203.00 0.00 SO.OO 10.00 10.00 $2,030.00 $2,030.00 

COG-005 CONC CURB & GUTTER LF $8.15 4,110.00 $33,496.50 97.00 4,207.00 $34,287.05 $790.55 

416-9000 DRILL SHAFT CORE HOLE EA $125.00 0.00 $0.00 6.00 6.00 $750.00 $750.00 

, 

1 

. 

J 

: 

1 
. 

TOTALS $43,802.40 S51,234.25 $7,431.851 
-­



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART 


1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

18. Other 

2. Differing Site Conditions 

(unforeseeable) 

2A Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay) 

28. Unavailable material 

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed) 

20. Environmental remediation 

2E. Miscellaneous difference In site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9) 

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature 

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable) 

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable) 

21. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable) 

2J. Other 

3. County Convenience 3A Dispute resolution (not resulting from error In plans or differing site conditions) 

3B . Public relations improvement 

3C . Implementation of a Value Engineering finding 

3~. Achievement of an early project completion 

3E. Reduction of future maintenance 

3F. Additional work desired by the County 

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies 

3H . Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction 

31. Implementation of improved technology or better process 

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced In exchange for acceptance) 

3K. Addition of stock account or matenal supplied by state provision 

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County 

3M. Other 

4. Third Party Accommodation 4A Failure of a third party to meet commitment 

4B. Third party requesled work 

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party) 

40. Other 

5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan 

5B. Contractor requested change In the sequence and/or method of work 

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop 

50. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor 

5E. Other 

6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW) 

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW) 

6C. Utilities not clear 

6D. Other 



Williamson County Road Bond Project 


CR 104 - Phase II 

Williamson County Project No.1 OWC812 


Change Order No.3 


Reason for Change 


This Change Order provides payment to the contractor to construct the portion of 
sidewalk that extended beyond the approach slabs at the Mankins Branch 
Bridge. The original plans did not include construction details for this portion of 
the sidewalk. In addition to increasing quantities for concrete flume and concrete 
curb and gutter, this Change Order adds three new pay items to the contract. 

In addition, this Change Order adds a pay item to the contract to provide 
payment to the contractor for coring one drill shaft core hole per bridge bent in 
order to confirm that the drilled shaft foundations for the bridges were founded in 
solid material. These cores were taken at TxDOT's request, and this cost will be 
90% reimbursed with federal funds. Pricing for the cores is set at $125 each, per 
the specifications. 

Following is a description of the new items required for this Change Order. 

ITEM DESCRIPTION aTY UNIT 

531-2015 CONC SIDEWALKS (4") 50 SY 

531-2018 CURB RAMPS (SPECIAL) 2 EA 

531-2034 CONC SIDEWALK (DRAIN) 10 LF 

416-9000 DRILL SHAFT CORE HOLE 6 EA 

This Change Order results in a net increase of $7,431.85 to the Contract amount, 
for an adjusted Contract total contract amount of $2,259,507.95. The original 
Contract amount was $2,247,002.60. As a result of this and all Change Orders 
to date, $12,505.35 has been added to the Contract, resulting in a 0.56% net 
increase in the Contract Cost. No additional days will be added to or deducted 
from the Contract as a result of this Change Order. 

Huitt-Zollars, Inc. 

Kenneth L. 'Zeke' Zieschang, P.E. 

http:12,505.35
http:2,247,002.60
http:2,259,507.95
http:7,431.85


OES(R1PT10N 
ffiMCOOE 

. ITEM roc. SP 
TOTAl IlEMCDDE TOTAl 

UNIT COLlNlY ( nco OESCII 
NO . COCE NO . & EST. 1 ANAL

pnON UNIT O:lUNTY nCOT 
NO , CODE NO. &EST_ I fiNAl 

100 lOO2 002 PREPARING ROW 

105 2001! REMOVING STAB BASE ANO ASPH PAV (6"1 
106 2002 OIlUT£RATIllG ABANDONED ROAD 
1Jj) 2001 £XCAVATION ROAOWm 

,)10 [~. IQCCIlV,,11OI! SP(QAl. 

132 2003 EMBANKM£lIT FINAL)(DRC COMI'I(n: BI 
l6il 2003 FURNISHNGAND PLACNGTOPSOll 4" 

164 2U!S 002 ORlllSEEDING(PERM)(RUAAl ClAY} 
164 2041 002 ORllLSEEDING (TEMP) (WAR ..! 
164 1200 1 002 IORIU SEEDING ITEMPIICOOll 

ri41120441 033 IFL8S(CMPIN-PLClITYAGR4HFNAlPOS 

& fM fiC€rgij lY~Jtr#~€\~§l:
260 21127 001 UMETIITIEXST w.n) IS"' 

310 ( 2005 I IPRIME COATlIJIC-300R AH'! 
340 12tJ3.1 I 003 (o-GRHMA/IIE1II)TH:PG64-n 
416 120011 IORIUSIWl" IlBlN 

416 120031 IORIUsw,FTI30IN 
421l I 2003 1 002 (eL CCON( (ASUT) 

420 ( 2004 I 002 (eL ( CONC Iwm 
420 ( 2033 ( 002 (eL 5 CONC (APPR SLAB! 
420 120341 002 ICLSCONCI8IVOGESOWIJ( 
422 120011 IRf1NF roNCSlA8 
425 (lOB I 001 IPRfSTR CONe &£AM (TV q 
428 I 20011 OIIl . ICQNC_SlJlfTREAT ICLASS II 

&~;.p fmF:: ~RIP:w.@@(SiN;::: :: ::: 
432 lO33 RIPIIAP (STONE CQMMONUORYlIUIN 

~ IA~~~~~ 
4S4 IlOOS ARMOR JOINT /WITH 5&\, 

.al IlIlIB( 1CM'(GALmll!IN 
48) I XlOlI ICMP IGAL m i4INl 

STA 51 S 56 I COG!lQS. ICONCaJflB&.~ :Ii :~7 : Ii 'iTi 
Sf 22S9 902 3151 530 200C I NTEftS~CTlONS COHO SY 237 0 237 
Sf 2259 902 3151 S30 2010 DRIVEWAYS (COIlC] SY 376 0 J"/6 
CY 15938 5.111 . 164eS 530 110:1. IDIIIVEWAYS IACP) SY 489 0 489 

l j:i :t91 8 : lOO. .530 i lim :URNOUT; (AO') '5i' . is] .0 lS1. 
CI 6ll!6 12SIi 7442 '131 20lS CONC511lEW\J:S 4"1 Sf 0 .SO so 
Sf ll!S4O 2414 20954 531 20Ul CURB RAMPS SPEOAl EA 0 2 2 
Sf ll!S4O 2414 2!!IS4 .S3ll~ lc(lN.C~fW....Lt[DNI,ljl .IF .n .10 .10 
SV 9270 1207 l04n S40 2011 015 MTl BUM GO FEN TRANli!l!RlE-BEAMl EA .. • 8 
5Y I 9270 1 12I11 104n S44 2001 GUAlIDAAlLENOTREAlMENT INSTAu.) EA.. 4 8 

11452 S60 2004 001 I.4Al lROXINSTAll-S(WC-POST]TV3fNO EA 14 0 14CI 1 10932 1 470 
io~]- -§'!I- T; it 

5V r 27145 1ll!7 

~ - ." •• 6l-I 200l INSSMftOSNSUP&AMTVlOBWG(IlSAPl EA 6 0 6 

11l'll2 644 2004 1N5SM ROSN SlJI'&AMTVI08WG(ljS .• m EA 4 0 4 
GAll ~ I 200 SOlS 644 2056 R8.0CATfSMRDSN5VP&AMTV1ll8WG EA 4 0 ~ 

TON 1 374S I 174 3919 644 2060 REMOVE SM RD SH SUP '" AM EA 2 0 2 
If &l 102 UI4 6S8 22100 INmDRASSM o-sw S'Z1 Fl.X GF2 EA 12 12 2-1 

LE 215 S2ll 73S 662 7!:61 IYI( ZN PAil MIll REMOV (VI} 4"(SlDJ IF lS41 0 lS41 

CI 78.0 14.4 152A 662 20!i9 WI: ZN PAY t.IUt R£MOV M 4"iSLO IF 76&3 0 7613 

CI 0 99.2 592 62.2 2106 WI: IN Mil MRUEMClII IYI M' SlO Lf 302 0 302 
CI 148.2 160.6 32B..B 666 2011 ~ER.PAVMRKTVI(VI}C" SlOlIlIIOMIl Lf lS!;OO lCBO 16680 

CI 0 402 40.2 666 203S RffiPAVMRKrtl (WI 8" SlDlIou.al) IF 200 0 200 

Sf 3220 12421 IS6I1 666 200 RERPAV MRKrtIlWl2C" SlDlill!lOMl Lf n 0 77 
I F U7.24 166a.86 2073.10 666 2OS3 REFlPAVlWI1Crrl(VIJ ARROWI 0!I0tJI EA 4 0 4 

Sf 35' l3ro 1738 666 200S REFlPAV INIKrtl (WI (WORO)(D!no'!ILI EA 4 0 4 
[i::i . 1).. -~O~ ~it).... 666 2104 REflP"IIMJU(rtlM4" BIUC)(_LI Lf 3510 270 3880 

I CI 523 175 /B8 Q;6 = RffL PAY MJU( TV I m4" SLOJLO!IOtJIl) IF 15710 1080 16"190 
l..CI 17.2 172 34.4 666 ill) REFlPAVMlUCrtllY)2C"5ID1I0!I0tJIl LF 4S 0 48 

cY • ?i n 4 L P 6 666 2145 R€f PAY MJU( rt u (WI C" SlO Lf 1S6OO 1081) 156!!0 
Lf 22& S6S 793 666 2153 ItB' PAY MIll( rt II (WI r SlOI LF 200 0 200 
IF 118 136 2S4 666 2157 REF PAVMRKTV II (WI 24"(SLO LF T7 0 n 
Lf 262 0 262 666 2l6il ItB' PAV MIlK TY II/WI (ARROW) EA 4 0 4 
F l6 _ .0 ____16__ ____ 666 2173 REF PAVIWIKTV!!1M1'!o'QRDt EA 4 0 4 

38110il&t:I:I: 
~E*J~l:jjjj ~~~i(CLli'il18@.---.--.----.--­ 16790 

48 

RCPIPEIClIllIl36IN\ Lf ~ 0 42S 672 20U 034 REFlP"VM~l(RlYl-C EA 21 0 22 

IJl.CPlPUC\,11I 42" ).l' .. fi7l 0 671 672 201S 1!!4 REFlPAIIMRKRlYlI·A-" EA 421 27 448 
liNlETI1O'I EA 2 0 2 m 2001 fUM EXIST PAV MIlK I!. MIlKS I(' LF U<K9 0 12416 

0 
COG 001 

A 

& 
it. 

& S/-IIO ' .I..OUl;;lI"if,.,. rDllll,l.Ie; \ (lC.._ 

.& s,.rtIO· , !:! Dt t) Pl~ '"Q, "'l,IoI~ 
& ~110."O . 1o!(),O ro."OTIT)lOOr UJ,"-"$' 

.& $.I· . no· .t'tfO H OI ,"" ~, 

.& "~.li( 
&. 111)CV~O· ~~~ ~;~ ~~~a.c~,,:>
&. I I /!<-fl t! - SlO1Uo Sl.Cft "VIolSI"" 

&. Illi )/IO - 100«' iJll.t.:l '\0 

& ItI!OFIO · Iff ... ..~ Tor 'l lI! lO<; lnOri 

A 1I1"'tl - .!»"O ~r.• ~ , Fil a« 

W 
WILLIAMSoN 

CoUNTY
INlET 15' EA 4 0 4 m lOB £OM EXIST P"V MIlK & MUS 8") IJ 200 0 200 

IHlET~ fA 4 0 4 m JII08 ElJMOOSTPAV MIlK & MIlKS _OW EA 4 0 4 

iUNCTIOIlBOX WL PMNHOl.E~E 1 EA 4 0 4 m 2O}8 EllM EXIST PAil MIlK S. MjU(S, woRIiI EA 4 0 4 

UHCI1ON8OXW/PMNHOL£ TYPE2L EA 3 0 3 1018 2001 TREEPRcm.cnON EA 11 6 17 

464:ZO:S 003 

& 
COG 003 
COG OOG 

&. I ill@-";;:'?~h 
6 2II7fl HEADWAll CH·FW4(OlA=42INt EA 1 0 1 WI. 001 rSllll-21PVC INCLBEDDING!.TRACERWIRE Lf U<I1 0 1141 

4Ii1 I 22U SErJ!yIOl2AIII)/RCP)(3:1llC) EA 1 O! WI. 002 rG.t.TEVAlVEW BOX EA 1 0 1 

4Ii1 12301 g[(r(JQl18IN){IM'II6:.1l1P) EA 12 0 U Wl 003 8" WET CONN£CT1ON EA 1 0 1 

4Ii1T2303T ET(r(IO(NINlIlM'lfl<llfPj Ell 2 0 2 WI. 004 8"OIIYCONN£CT1ON Ell 1 0 1 

496-.i2D09-.i REMOIIST1t(8IVOGE()'99FTWIGTH) Ell 1 1 1. 'M OQL _ l-lJrWETCONNECTION EA 1 0 1

14!I61 2OtS I IR£toKlVST1t(PlPE) I EA I 15 I 0 L1 I fwq &jI:: ]i·a::~iNi·¥::::::::::;::; I :ei-F:i: r:<1 ;r T r: : :f& 
SOC 2001 OOSMOBIUZATION LS 1 TWl0021 (z-RIlS_HVAlVEW/2WF_H.AIlAI"TIII EA 1 0 1 1 
502 2D01 0I3 BAARlCA0E5. SlGNSANDTRAFfICHANOUNG Me U 0 12 'w..' .oo!' _. ­ Mi'fimNGS" ­ •••• ­ - - •. ­ - - - - -. iSs- -:~ . 0 j;SS . &. 
S06 2002 OlD ROCICALTERDAMSIINSTAWITY21 Lf 210 6C 270 WI. 009 DISCONNECT RElOC.&RECON.EXIST_METER EA 1 0 1 

S06 2004 010 ROCI: ALTER DAMS INSTAW lTV 4 LF 39 39 7'8 WI. 010 CEMENTSTMlLlZAnON If 0 0 0 

_.~ r~ .. 
,,:..==::::"~ 

"lLllAUSON COUN1Y 
COUH Y ROAD 104 

ESTIMATE & 
QUANTITIES 

50S 2OO!J 010 Roa:fllTfRDAMS~ Lf 249 919 3.ca Wl 011 Il'rtlN<i __-LI -_2Sj, 0 253' & ~t(1 ~Jl"IOIl C\IIJ IRl ~ IWtl C"'!PI ~· t M':!: -I 
S06 2016 010 icONSTRUCTION EXITS ..,STAt I tTY! SY 240 0 240 W 1- 012 11IEN01.~~E!Y· .~ 0 & m-~ """'... ". ""'-""..,. "3.' l 
S06 2019 OlD CONSYRUcnONEXITS REMOvn Sf 240 0 240 WI. 90lD lB"STf£lCASlNGW/6"CONCRETECAP Lf 100 0 100 6 9 
SD6 2Q2II (nO 8ACJOi0EW'OJU( £ROSION&5EDMCOtf HR 2A 0 24 6834 2001 POITAalE OIANGEABl£MESSAGE SIGN DAY 300 0 300 Shl " 0.:.1. tC\1Jll' 

I S06 2034 010 irelo'l'ORARTSfllIMENTCONTROlFEHCE IF 6OD6 167 6173 Al.HRNATEJT£MS TEXAS AUS WILUA/l5ON
1450 11651 RAILnYClV-Jl Lf 228 S6S 793 r COIfI . £I C;I. ,:t::.f 'III:,,"" lot\. 

0914 05 HI CR 104l 

~n 

• 

; 
-< 

~ 

> 
~. 
we 

::'c 
[;: 

~ 

~ 
~-
~ 

~ 
~ 
.::. 

S.I

l~ 
~"' 
~f 
N; 
o;! 
~~ 
;:'~I 

~i: 
~I 

S~ 
~@ 
~, 

. • 
:;"" 
.L 



&. &. 
100-2002 1()';-2OOl 106-2!XI2 l1I}2OO1 l1I}lOO3 132-2003 tro-2OOl 164-20i1 164-2041 164-2043 247-lO44 2ro-2002 2~2027 310-2005 ]'()'21134 

SHEET REMJVIUG 
OBUT£RAl1NG EMBANKMENT 

FLBS liME 
SHEET FURNI511NG DRILLSEEDfNG DRlU SEEDING DRlLLstEDlNG UMfl1lT PI!IMfCOAT [).(lR 

PflEPAR1NG STAB lIAS!' EXCAVATION EXCAYAllOU (CMP IN PLCI (HYDRATED STAll ON ABANOONED (FlNAU(ORD AND PLACING (PflIM) (TEMPI (TEMP) (EXSTMAn) (K-300R HW,IMrni) NO. ROW ANDASI'H PAY lROADlYAy) (SPECIAL) {TYAGR4) liME RANGE 
(6") 

ROAD COt.l'){TYB) TDPSOIL(4") (RURAl) (CLAY) (WARM) (COOl) 
(FNAl.POS (SWRR'/l) 

18") AE-P) lY-C PG64-22 

STA SY Sy CY CY CY SY SY SY SY CY TON SY GAL TON 
1 2<WOO to 34«1) 5 943 20 458 1766 1]1;6 IIH3 833 1144 Ii/; 2S9O 489 364 
2 34«1) to 44.00 10 2991 40 llBl 3SU 3512 1756 1756 2281 131 5763 978 693 
3 44.aJ to s.woo 10 102 J02 3116 39 lQS4 3550 3550 1775 1775 2246 129 5674 !l7B m 

s.woo to &4.00 
5 

(COlMY) 
!76 876 1194 18 386 <078 2078 lO39 1039 1D12 58 2557 450 ill 

4' s.woo to 6.woo 
5 12S6 

(STATE) 
!102 902 S50 8 2414 1414 1207 UG7 ~1O 27 1187 2lll 114 

~ S 6.woo to 7<WOO 10 l2ll1 12111 2686 33 2714 3746 3746 1l!73 1873 1879 108 471f1 8lS 930 
~2i 6 7<WOOto 84<00 10 4731 38 321 3632 3632 l!l6 l!l6 2200 126 S5S8 97B 814 ,-
'0 7 64100 to 94.aJ 1 m ~ 42 2S6 256 l2ll l2ll 220 13 S56 98 81 ,. 

TOTAl 56 3m 3IIi1 - 200 7442 209S4 2Il954 lO477 lO477 1lA52 i5I 28!131 SIU5 1919 

432-= 496-2Ol6 COG-005 530-20Q4 53£).2010 .530-2011 53Q.2017 531-2015 531-2018 531-2034 S40-lIl1l 544-2001 58J.2004 

SHEET RIJ'RAP MTl8EAMGO 
GUAROAAIL MAILBOX 

SHEET 
INTER· 

TIJRNOUTS 
COlIC CONC 

INSTAU·S 
STATION 

REMOVSTR CONCCUIUl& DRIVEWAYS ORIVEWAYS CURaRAMPS END & S' .... 'D · ..:;(I(P JlE\lFU< LlIo(' r.tt .a y 
NO. 

(MOWSTRIPJ SECTIONS 
(AO) 

SlDEWlXS SIDEWAll( FrHTRANS 
l1IEATMfNT (We-POST) 

RANGE (SIN) 
(PIPE) GUTTER 

(CONC) 
(CONe) (,1.0) 

(4") 
(SPEClAlJ 

(DRAIN) ITHRJE-8IAM) .£ S'IVIO - UIOC!I ~rr 
flNST/lU) lY3FNO £ VNJ'II· ~ s~_.r. u;o ct.C 

CY EA IF SY Sf 5'( SY SY EA LF EA EA EA 
1 2MOOtoJ.4.a:J 3 1000 79 lIB 2 

2 34.ooIU~ 5 2COO 204 5 

~ 
3 44.aJ 10 S4tOO 1 1110 158 84 Zl8 89 5 

S4tOO to 64.00 
!L_~. __ ... \j.. 

(COUNTY) 
42 58 2 ~~~Z . .. 

S4tOO IU 6.woo 
4 

(STATE) 
17.2 <n 50 2 10 4 

5 64<00 to 7<WOO 17.2 37 10 4 4 V 6 74<OO1U~ lS2 

7 MiOOta 94.aJ 
TD'TAL 34.4 15 4207 D1 ~76 419 157 !ill 2 10 8 8 14 .MsaN 

'QUII/lTlTI DMSlOIIS ON SHEET 4 ARE FOR PROJ ECT ~AGEMENT PURPOSES ONLY AND 00 NOT AFfECT BIDDING OR ~STRl.CTIOII. 
NTY 

&. ..--
STEGE~IZZELL 

- :.:::--.:::::': -r~. -

WILLI AIotSOO COUNTY 
COUNTY ROAO '04 

SUMMARY OF 
ROADWAY QUANTITIES 

",,: ''''''2ICI~ ! OmN.L. C- ... ""I~ .1"t1'C5 
fl.0. ftXllIol.. ~ I D ~c:, IQ.. ... il,' 

suu 015,:. 1 , ..• '" 11 
TEXAS AUS 11'1 LLI IJASON 
~T. iCt'1. ,.,. Itt""" 0,(1.. 

O~-OS ,., CR ,04 



--

. 
l'
; 
~ 

i~ 
; ....,0 

SHEET 
NO. 

1 
2 

3 
4 

5 

/l:,. 

STOAA15(WB1 
~2!XB 

SHffT RCPIPE 
STAllaH ra. 1111118 IN) 
lANGE 

Lf 

040J104+75 
4+7Sta lOt2S 146 
10+25 tD 1S+75 55 
1S+75tD 21,25 96 

U+ZStD 26>75 m 
TOTAl. &21 

&:I 

464-2005 

RCPlPE 
(CLIII){24 IN) 

Lf 

58 

55 
113 

464-2007 

RCPIPE 
(a. UI)l3IlIH) 

LF 

479 
SSIl 
159 

1l.D 

464-2009 

RCPII'E 
(CLIII]{36 IN) 

Lf 

3S4 
71 

415 

464-2010 

ICPIPf 
(ClJIOC42 IN) 

Lf 
47S 
196 

i71 

CQG.OOI. 

INLET 
(10') 

fA 

1 
1 

2 

(0G-002 

INLEr 
(15') 

fA 

2 

2 
4 

&. 

SMOI 

INLEr 
(ARfA) 

fA 

I 

3 
4 

<167-2211 
SETllYn) 

IZ41H)(RCP) 
f3:UICl 

EA 

I 

1 

COG-003 CJOG.O:)4 

IIMCTION BOX JUNCliON WX 
WI MANHOlE W/MVlHOU; 

tTYPE1L mP£21 
EA EA 

1 

1 
1 1 
2 
1 
4 l 

~201O 

HEADWALL 
(OHW-ol 

IDIA=421NI 
fA 

1 

1 

PlAN. 
432-2002 432·2041 060-2DQ3 461).0!004 <167·2301 4&7-2301 

SHEr PROFllf51aT CMl' CMP
RlPIIAP RJPiW' m(TTlI) 5ET(1YII) 

NO. STAnON (G.Al.mul1l) (GALm24 IN)
(CONe) (CONQ (llIINj((MJ') 
(SINI ~:N~~~ 

lANGE 
IFUlME) 16:1IIPI 6:1 P 

Cf Cf Lf Lf EA EA 
1 Z4fOO"'~ 0.2 
2 ~to44'OO (..3 44+00 10 54+110 7Ii 36 4 2 

s.f.tOOtai4lllO 
11.0 1.9 34 2

ICOUIml
4' 

s.f.tOOla i4IllO 
3l.3

ISTATE! 
5 64H:Ota 74H:O 36 2 

S 701<00 to 14+00 us • 
7 I4iQ)10 94+00 

2QroTAl 1LZ 37.5 36 12 2 

Ii 
°QUANlITY DMSlONS ON Slim4 ARE fOR PROJECT MANAGEMENrPURP055 ONLY AN D00 NOT AfFECf BIDDING DI\ COIjSTRUClIOH. 

&. ,IJ'JI'ICt ~ SfCfIJI SD1," ..c.oc:Sl~ 
&. Un'lI'D - AOO(g l"-CT -113 

& ZI~II ~ I«I[Ot()t.Cf1.UIIt 

;7fl 

W 
WI1.L.IAMSoN 

coUNTY 
---..u-

5TEGE~BIZZELl 

IIllL!~ COUNTY 
COUIHY ROAD 10.4 

SUMMARY OF 
DRAINAGE QUANTITIES 

.. 

",1[1 iII'lvtsnt CIt_ c.rr-.. ~III:JI ~,P'C'S 

rtlIIut. &r& 'lOJ[tT .. 

'H'le On.I.- t«IN'_ 12 
TfKAS .ws WILLlAMSON 

"'IT. ... ta' ... T)Q,5((.1. 

0914 05 1~1 eR ll>'l 



\ \ \ \ .­
-

_. 

\ \ \ 

\ 
\ \ 

I ~ 
\ 

) 
\ 

/ 

I \ 
1\ 

'( 
\

I. 
\ 

( 
~ 

\ 
. 

\
\ 

. 

\ 
\. 

I 
/ 

/ 
I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
,/ 

~ 
~

~ / 
/'~~~ 

/ 
//~ 

I ~ 
I 

/ 
• 

I 
,/ 

/
/ 

/
\ 

/ 
/

\ ,\,\ 
\
'
 

I 
/

" '1
\ 

\ 
I 

/ 
~ \ '<~ 

/ 

\ \ \ 

,_
I 

\ 
/ 

/ 

\ 
j 

(~ 
\ 

/
/
 

I 
\ 

/ 
I 

\ 
/ 

I

I 
\ 

I 
! 

\ 
I 

\ I 
I 

\ I 
1 

V
 

/ 
/

" 'i!,~-'-'1 
/
/
 

" 2:i;~ 
\\~ 

/ 
I ~~~ 

I 
j 

0 
0 

\ 
~ 

\ 
/ 

\ 
/ 

-
"\--­

\ 
I 

\ 

1 
/ 

. / 

I I 
I 

I 
I 

/'
/ 



. 
~; 
~ 

~ 

> 
a", 
we 

§s
:'c 

.< 

• 
;.i 

HDlE5'8 
~ 1. 	 IWUIIUII ~1!)lH or "',ROACH SIiIU Ii: 24'-1)' f1JR R£SIDO/1lI.l. !D' -O' rOR h1lH-RBIl£II1W­

IllromJCD 00 .5'-<1" fOR "O.'1-A!3IOClIlI<I. DMOCn.~ 
2, mr,{Y.~Y P!N1S 10 8[ .t(OOR(D fllOlI CI1Y III>I'£CII)'1 em:!.

j l, _u 'llJ)1li Of ...~ SIW.l BE 10'-1)' FOR I1t5'D£J/IW. 'Ul I~'~' rOR ./OH-R{SI!J£Imll, 
•. ll'ENl 'iWJUIS' Ar lXlIIHERS. 1'£R>Q11E.D rOR ~ r.wU'- OR 'n1l rAnY' RfSIDDIIl\t 

IJ.'lhtw'Y"~1l 
5. SlO{IfJLI( l1Jc:Al1(J< llJ ll!: AI'P~D 8'f CIT! = ~ 10 t_ Dr!l~ll 
6. SlOP( 'IB' I'f.R fOOl US\JoIL ,'GI 10 EXCWl 1/" FU root. 
7, DlIM'OI.'Y _'11 TtfClCh'[SS ro If: 4 11>1. or G, 

Th& ArchiltafEnzjn«r '5SIlIrUS 

r<lJlOHSlbrlityJm RJ1P"'prillJ< 
',,<r!IItlsSl<1l4ml. 

fA 

TRUNCATED DOME "AmRN CURlL.RAMP 

GENERAL NOTES 
tc:KJV[ pn::f: ui1T5 S-'fIIU. V!ll .IlL ~1S a 
Il1V C-9J6. C·.». ,uc ~ 8[ l)O 11 A lIfO B1 r.o 
_~ 'tI(A"('AJIIlN.~~on~" 

lIlrl'VH1. 

caalrt I'IQtl Vl:J StKL ... 4 lQ.fO]U) ;ell! 1tP 
~-'U fO'I t(1fttr1t( ,,*a':' ~ ~ 

CDIJI[1'[I"XtUU'CCtl(.OII:rtRMIlUl!'5&lU.1!11. 
eoRI~ca..wroK~~ \ __ ~ 
,.,. >I< COtaril Mont 1l'I!tS ~kL EC !JOQI mr.:6ltiAI: 
" OC P'U.\1.. ~ S&JInCl'-S 14t&( m: rt);U} 

(XJOfJf ".0 t1'lllS iIWJ. s: 9Ir 0;1 0.'" Rl.D l."f'/' C\R' 
JI.,o'1'SiIIU D! tor~ WHD fIOIC[HI Cf" FW. LtJl 

~.!OO...l!::!l 

1/'­

'~L 

'[1 g g g g I~~ 
I ",. ' I 

CDNCRm PAVER Y~TH 

mUNCATD DOME SIJRFACE 

17r< ArtNltdfE",wo....,... 
"'I"""ibJi/tJfor 1f11"Opn.lt 
IU< ofthis st."dud. 

~ol/Z'. 
CITT Of Q..ORGEfO"ofI'W 

CO':'(S.TllIJCTTCtI 5T~ AI.() DtTM.S 5037 
CURB Ft.\W' TEXTUR[S TYPr: A ,,,...... 

-:---­ ...­

& ;Z<7iVU - <IJ;lI)(D ilO('W'~' 1[X'.' ~tI 

WILLIAMsoN 
COUNTY 
~ 

STEGE~IZZElL 
...­ ... 

rlJUl,wsoH COUNTY 
C~TY ROAD 104 

CITY OF GEORGETOWN 
ROADWAY STANDARDS 

5'1([1 it Of 1 

'J~t!'k(J1OHI~~ . ":':_ot~.a..... JI'lJOtS 
......- '0." ..~IU[C1'" r~~ 

6 65SU.l[ aIS'. ...,.,.. 
TEXAS ,wS "ILLl &I.ISON 

5.(C I . .... maJU,"1G, 

U::fl ~ I v:J , 
t""" 

14' CR 104 

~~!;-

01t OF I;(Cffli(TCM11 
CJNSi1WC.l1Ott Sl~ICAAOS iV'ID DCTAiLS 

CONCRtTE ORIY(WA. IJ>PRO.\CJI 
TYPJCA.L 

~iitJprrb (hi/1ou 

5015 

""":"hteJ. 

w:.: 
~:, 



a"o. 
.~
;£: 
~9 
;~
t;1
::; 
~~; 

~I 
~g 
~o 

8 
.;• 

r--L 
.-­

SECTION A-A 

uOW STRJtI 

L.A 

SHOWING NOR1H BRIDGE 
APPROACH sv.s '" SIDEWAL( 

BRIDe( 
APPROACtt 
SlAB 

COUCR£iE 
SlOCWALK 

SHOWING SOUll-< BRICCE 
APPRO.o.C H SlAB '" SIOCWAlK 

END 
llIEAT\.IOO 

PLAN VIEW · 

NOTES> 

/ 

1/2- GoIoLv. CH£CY.[R'['D Pl).Tt S(QJRID
WI 1£. J/S" ST.<'"i.£SS S1EEl CCOt/TERI£AQ 
"'.CoI'S "0 CQNCJlEl( IOISER'S. /'lA1£ 
TO ' 8~ flUSH IMTtl TOP or ~OHCRD't. 

l'-r 2'-S- / ,. -2­

,iJ GJ II I ;S~~ OR MOW sml' 
I I : I

--"0 ! I I. I' \ \ 

SECTION 8-8 

'. Sl(]EWAl.K RElNroA:JNC 10 BE 5"l'fj-xl6 Yt"Nf OR ~OV(o tOUAL. 

2. CONSl'RutT CONTROl JOJ,Irs AT 5' SPAC!NG ~. 

,. Co,."STRUCT 1/2" PREIIOlD!O E:Xp,u1'SlON ..'OINTS AT 40' SPACING UI\X. 

4 . SWCWAl.K CROSS SlOPE TO BE 1% rtFlCAl, ~ tr4'~ 

5. SIJ£W.I.LK CONCRrrE' SHALL BE C1.ASS -A-, J.OOO PS!. 

&. sa PL,AN .t PROnu: SHE!.TS fOR PAVOIEHl CROSS SLOP(. 

7. Pl).CE TOPSOn. Ft.USH WI'I"H AU roGtS or C:CNCRE'it. 

&. S!D£WAIJ( RAWP 10 tv.Y'£ A ...JoJc SLOP( or ~. 
9. SEE SO'7. SHffl 65 fOR ~lOrr.J\LJ( RAVP AND l00URL O£lNlS. 

t1 

W 
WIl.LIAMsoN 

COUNTY 
~ 

~~IZZELL 
~.,,--

~ -@~ 

WilLI AM>ON COO~TY 
COUNT" ROAD 104 

SIDEWALK DETAILS 

WET I OF , SCAl.[1 If.l.s.. 

O'U.I ;0.".,,:011 till, __ fJIn tilt. 0, MJI II. i'[S 

.!,.,-::. 
TCIlftW.. ...1iI 1"'1'0.0:1 IC). 

6 5581:.. n : OJ~l . 

tOOl1". .,c;.c.n Ii(\,. 

ow CR '04 


