
 PRIME CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
WWW.PCCIUSA.COM  20907 Martin Ln Pflugerville, TX 78660  (office) 512.244.7799     (fax) 512.990.9886 

1

CHANGE ORDER NO. 07 

Project:  River Ranch County Park 

This Change Order includes the following modifications to the scopes of work originally contracted for the 
subject project between Ritter – Botkin Prime Construction Company Inc. (Contractor)   and Williamson 
County (Owner): 

SCOPE: 
Change Event #81-Power to irrigation controllers   $1,479.50 
Change Event #83-Adapters at deleted Water Meters  $2,429.90 
Change Event #85-HQ Light Fixture   $1,647.80 
Change Event #102 -Day Use Add’l Gutter    $3,245.00 
Change Event #107-Bathhouse Add’l Ceiling Tile  $2,365.00 

Total request for this Change Order  $11,167.20 

This Change Order shall constitute full and final negotiations for the said scope of work with no assumptions, 
additional obligations, or promises made other than what is strictly written within this document.  This instrument 
cannot and does not change, modify, or exclude any terms within the original contract entered into previously by 
both parties unless specifically stated.  This change order will become effective, in whole, with signatures from 
parties noted below. 

 Change Order    :  $ 

Design Workshop 

_________________________ 
Signature / Date 

_________________________ 
Printed Name 

Prime Construction Company Inc. 

_____________________________ 
Signature / Date 

_Gregg Matocha _______________ 
Printed Name Williamson County 

_________________________ 
Signature / Date 

11,167.20

_________________________
Printed Name

07

Claire Hempel

Dale Butler 




